

Elec-85/2010 (CIS-884/14)

Order No 35, Date- 13.03.26

Record is fixed for ER of WA.

Received 02 reports from concerned P.S with regard to the WA issue against the accused persons namely Tulsi Das and Malina Das.

In the report vide DR No-2364/26 Dt-12.03.26 it is stated that the accused Tulsi Das passed away and his death certificate is attached with the report.

Considering the report let the accused namely Tulsi Das is filed for ever.

Received NER vide DR No-2365/26 Dt-12.03.26 in respect of the other accused namely Malina Das.

Ld. regular P.O is on SIR duty as per order of Hon'ble High Court.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-III is in-charge.

Fix – 18.05.26 for ER of WA of accused Malina Das.

Judge Special Court.

Elect. Act Howrah. (in-charge).